

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 17-04-2017
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 14

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) Nos. 582, 585, 588 and 607 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 1 & 2 OF 2017
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official Translation)

KHUDALA GRAM SEVA SHAKARI SHAMITI LTD.Petitioner

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 582 OF 2017

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate praying for transfer of DB Civil Writ Petition No. 3274 of 2017 titled as “Khudala Gram Seva Shakari Samiti Ltd. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.” pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Writ Petition (Civil) No. 906 of 2016 relating to demonetisation of currency notes Rs. 500 & Rs. 1000 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16-12-2016 when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice and the same is pending. Copy of the said Order is annexed as Anneure P-11 at page nos. 48-56 of Transfer Petition (C) No. 582 of 2017 Paper Books.

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 585 OF 2017

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate praying for transfer of DB Civil Writ Petition No. 3272 of 2017 titled as “Bamnora Gram Seva Shakari Samiti Ltd. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.” pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned has been tagged with T.P. (C) No. 582 of 2017 as both are involving similar issue.

Contd...2/-

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 588 OF 2017

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate praying for transfer of DB Civil Writ Petition No. 3276 of 2017 titled as “Purava Gram Seva Shakari Samiti Ltd. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.” pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned has been tagged with T.P. (C) No. 582 of 2017 as both are involving similar issue.

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 607 OF 2017

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate praying for transfer of DB Civil Writ Petition No. 3273 of 2017 titled as “Bisarniya Gram Seva Shakari Samiti Ltd. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.” pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned has been tagged with T.P. (C) No. 582 of 2017 as both are involving similar issue.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC-C4