

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 975/2017

AHMEDNAGAR DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102913/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.102912/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin V. Gaware, Adv.
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C)No.534 of 2017.

(SUBHASH CHANDER)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR