

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 57411/2017, in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57415/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.57411/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 601/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64239/2017-DIRECTION and IA  
No.64208/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 623/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66118/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.66112/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P. (C) No. 701/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73859/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P. (C) No. 975/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102913/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.102912/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
  
Ms. Artha Deep, Adv.  
M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR  
  
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaware, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 534,601 and 623/2017

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in W.P(C) No. 534/2017 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

W.P.(C) No. 701/2017

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

W.P.(C) No. 975/2017

File not received.

List again on 2.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG