

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 410/2018

SANGLI DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed along with W.P. (C)No. 534 of
2017 which is coming up for hearing on 04th May, 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER