

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57415/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57411/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS and IA No.31361/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 601/2017 (X)
(FOR DIRECTION ON IA 64239/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 623/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 66112/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 701/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 73859/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 975/2017 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA No. 102912/2017, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA No. 102913/2017 and FOR DIRECTION ON IA No. 37268/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 216/2018 (X)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 36866/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 225/2018 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 39004/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 219/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 38168/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 410/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63325/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 26-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
 Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
 Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
 Ms. Valarmathi S., Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
 Mr. Astha Deep, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 M/s S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.
 Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
 Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters after two weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**