

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 77496 OF 2019 APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN WP(C) NO. 534/2017 TO BE LIST ON 04.02.2020.[NOT TAKEN UP ON 04.02.2020]

Date : 11-02-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jamshed P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this interlocutory application for interim relief be considered at the time of final hearing of the instant writ petition.

List the main writ petition on 31.03.2020 (a non-miscellaneous day) for final hearing.

In the meantime, leave to correct pagination by replacing pages in the instant writ petition is granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR