

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 601/2017 (X)
(FOR [DIRECTION] ON IA 64239/2017)

Date : 26-07-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 601/2017, Registry is directed not to delete the matter from the notified date.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)