

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 534/2017

PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57411/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 31361/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 57415/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 77496/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 601/2017 (X)

(IA No. 64239/2017 - DIRECTION AND IA No. 64208/2017 - EXEMPTION  
 FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 701/2017 (X)

(IA No. 73859/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 975/2017 (X)

(IA No. 102912/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 37268/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 102913/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 77956/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 216/2018 (X)

(IA No. 77960/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 36868/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 77968/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 45012/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 43813/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 36866/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 225/2018 (X)

(IA No. 148097/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 148094/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF  
 IA No. 39004/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 219/2018 (X)

(IA No. 38168/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 121343/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 43818/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

W.P.(C) No. 410/2018 (X)  
 (IA No. 121328/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 63325/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 153329/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 153328/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 211/2021 (X)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 623/2017 (X)  
 (IA No. 66112/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No.  
 104155/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

**For parties:**

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.  
 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
 Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.  
 Mr. Lav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
 Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.  
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.  
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
 Mr. Ananvay Anandvardhan, Adv.  
 Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.  
Ms. Rachheta Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. R Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Mr. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 28.03.2022 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)