

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 582/2017

KHUDALA GRAM SEVA SHAKARI SAMITI LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29547/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 607/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29570/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 588/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29509/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 626/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29559/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 585/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29554/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 638/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29562/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 659/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 29544/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 2/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 1/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.aamir Faiyaz, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Aamir Faiyaz, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivasan Udupa, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Gupta,, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard alongwith W.P.(C) No. 534 of 2017.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)